UG4KB05~UG4KB100
Voltage 50V~1000V
4.0 Amp Glass Passivated Bridge Rectifiers Elektronische Bauelemente
29-Jun-2020 Rev. A Page 1 of 2
RoHS Compliant Product
FEATURES
� Glass Passivated Die Construction

� Mounting Position: Any
� Marking: Type Number
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Type
UG4KB05~UG4KB100 Lead (Pb)-free
UG4KB05H~UG4KB100H Lead (Pb)-free and Halogen-free
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Rating 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, de-rate current by 20%.)
Parameter Symbol